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6-in-1 Spray

Multipurpose penetrating, cleaning, and lubricating fluid

APPLICATIONS

Anti-seize/releasing oil, antioxidant, anti-
corrosion, with good lubricating power.

Also cleans oil/grease/inorganic residues,
removes bitumens.

For all kinds of rusted/seized mechanisms:

hinges, pivots, rails, bolts, hardware...

Can be used as a cleaner for chains, bearings,

slides...

Shake the aerosol before use — Spray from a 10-

15 cm distance.

Keep away from heat, sparks, and flames. Do not
expose to heat and temperatures exceeding
50°C. Even when empty, do not puncture or

incinerate the container.

TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS

ADVANTAGES

High penetrating power.

Can be used upside-down for an easier
manipulation of the spray.

Compatible with all plastics, elastomers, and

Non-flammable propellant gas: COo.

Properties Units
Color

Density at 15°C kg/m3
Viscosity at 40°C mm?/s
KB index -
Flash point (closed-cup) °C
Copper strip test -

SRV Friction test -

Standards

ISO 12185
ISO 3104
ASTM D 1133
ISO 2719

ISO 2160
ASTM D 5707

6-in-1 Spray

Colorless to yellow
800
1.4
97
62
1a
0.09

This lubricant used as recommended and for the application for which it has been designed does not present any particular risk.
A material safety data sheet conforming to the regulations in use in the E.C. can be obtained from your local commercial advisor or downloaded

at ms-sds.totalenergies.com
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