V.01/2023 Ref. 00000000



6-in-1 Spray

Multipurpose penetrating, cleaning, and lubricating fluid

APPLICATIONS

Anti-seize/releasing oil, antioxidant, anti-corrosion, with good lubricating power.

Also cleans oil/grease/inorganic residues, removes bitumens.

For all kinds of rusted/seized mechanisms: hinges, pivots, rails, bolts, hardware...

Can be used as a cleaner for chains, bearings, slides...

Shake the aerosol before use – Spray from a 10-15 cm distance.

Keep away from heat, sparks, and flames. Do not expose to heat and temperatures exceeding 50°C. Even when empty, do not puncture or incinerate the container.

ADVANTAGES

High penetrating power.

Can be used upside-down for an easier manipulation of the spray.

Compatible with all plastics, elastomers, and paints.

Non-flammable propellant gas: CO₂.

TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Properties	Units	Standards	6-in-1 Spray
Color	-	-	Colorless to yellow
Density at 15°C	kg/m³	ISO 12185	800
Viscosity at 40°C	mm²/s	ISO 3104	1.4
KB index	-	ASTM D 1133	97
Flash point (closed-cup)	°C	ISO 2719	62
Copper strip test	-	ISO 2160	1a
SRV Friction test	-	ASTM D 5707	0.09

This lubricant used as recommended and for the application for which it has been designed does not present any particular risk.

A material safety data sheet conforming to the regulations in use in the E.C. can be obtained from your local commercial advisor or downloaded at ms-sds.totalenergies.com